

Pragati House to Sivrayoga Sraoel

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

R.W.D. ~~work~~ Balia work SUB-DIVISION

M.B. No: 481

2000-21

11.5.21.

Pragati House

Details of actual measurement		Contents
-------------------------------	--	----------

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/O - Prayapati House to Shirgaon School					
Name of Agency - Usha Devi					
Date of Commencement	15/04/2020				20/03/20
Date of Completion	14/04/2021				19/03/21
Agreement No -	02/SB.D/M.M.G.S.Y/SC/20-21				
Record entry					
1) Section and picnic track in					
					0.610 Km.
2) Clearing & grubbing Road land					
	700 x 20				
	2 x 810 x 2		2560 m ²		0.256 Hectare
3) Construction of Fardan Chaudes					
existing earthen Road					
	100 x 6 x 0.300				220 m ³
new brick road					
	2 x 240 x 1 x 0.335			110.8 m ³	
				880.8	
	2 x 810 x 1 x 0.200			242 m ³	
				1796.80 m ³	

Continuation

2.4 10111 20

Abstract of work

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Setting out pillar					
Out - 18/1 - 0.610 km					
Cost @ Rs 14902/- 20 km - Rs					9091200
2) clearing & breaking					
Out - 18/2 - 0.256 Hect					
Cost @ Rs 51645/- 10/Hect					13221200
3) construction of earth					
Shoulder					
Out - 18/3 - 1136.80					
Out - 2/3 - 103.7					
					1240.5 m ³
Cost @ Rs 176.58/m ³ - Rs					21904720

4) E/M in excavation					
Out - 18/4 - 91.996 m ³					
Cost @ Rs 269/- 34/m ³ - Rs					24776200
5) providing 10 cal Sand					
Out - 18/5 - 0.869 m ³					
Cost @ Rs 36/- 76/m ³ - Rs					119200
6) providing p.c.c M15					
Out - 18/6 - 11.096 m ³					
Cost @ Rs 4437/- 05/m ³ - Rs					528280
7) providing p.c.c M20					
Out - 18/7 - 52.00 m ³					
Cost @ Rs 4942/- 86/m ³ - Rs					25703900
8) providing p.c.c M20 in S/qb					
Out - 18/8 - 26.04 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cost @ Rs 5300202/m ³ - Rs 138018=00					
9) Plain R.C.C in slab					
QUP - 13/9 - 2.88/m ³					
Cost @ Rs 5300202/m ³ - Rs 20606=00					
10) Providing bitumen Painting					
QUP - 19/10 - 13.6500m ²					
Cost @ Rs 15243/m ³ - Rs 21200					
11) R.C.C MIS in deck slab					
QUP - 19/11 - 3.2450m ³					
Cost @ Rs 6246253/m ³ - Rs 20270200					
12) Providing HSD bar Reinforcement					
QUP - 19/12 - 0.5020m ³					
Cost @ Rs 46973274/m ³ - Rs 23581=00					
13) Providing Filling Joint					
QUP - 19/13 - 1510m					
Cost @ Rs 37202/Rm - Rs 555=00					
14) Providing P.C.C M20					
QUP - 19/14 - 3.172m ³					
Cost @ Rs 5300202/m ³ - Rs 16812=00					
15) Painting two coat					
QUP - 19/15 - 21.69m ²					
Cost @ Rs 97291/m ² - Rs 2108=00					
16) Providing Bore hole					
QUP - 19/16 - 28 Nos					
Cost @ Rs 110226/No - Rs 3087200					
17) Providing USB -1					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Oup - 19/17				364.95 m ³	
Oup - 21/1				33.00 m ³	
				397.95 m ³	
Cost @ Rs 214 = 69/m ³				Rs 85435 = 69	
18) Providing WBM - HT					
Oup - 19/18				164.52 m ³	
Oup - 21/2				29.24 m ³	
				193.76 m ³	
Cost @ Rs 270.5 = 66/m ³				Rs 52424.8 = 66	
9) C.C.P					
Oup - 442.57 m ³					
Cost @ Rs 6014 = 06/m ³				Rs 2661633 = 06	
20) Kilometer Stone					
Oup - 27/5 - 3 NOS					
Cost @ Rs 1949 = 11/No				Rs 3898 = 11	
(1) 200 m of wall 3 NOS					
Cost @ Rs 1949 = 11				Rs 5847 = 11	
(2) Traffic Sign					
(1) 600 Δ - 2 NOS					
Cost @ Rs 3310 = 00				Rs 6620 = 00	
(1) 800 x 600 $\square$ - 2 NOS					
Cost @ Rs 6460 = 38				Rs 12920 = 38	
(1) 600 x 450 $\square$ - 2 NOS					
Cost @ Rs 4418 = 47				Rs 8836 = 47	
22) Road mainly					
Oup - 27/4				130.9	
Cost @ Rs 735 = Continuation				Rs 96269 = 00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23) Planing				33.10	
Cost 818.84					27021.00
24) Band.					
(i) M.G. by 100			2.10		
Cost 2663.77					5322.00
(ii) Main information				1.10	
Cost 8775.26					8775.00
(iii) C.H. 200				1.10	
Cost 8775.26					8775.00
(iv) material				(1)	
Cost 8775.26					8775.00
25) Cost of Embankment					
and 10/25					
70/12 = 491.81m ³					
Cost (i) 174.94					86037.00
Cost (ii) 772.81m ³					
Cost (iii) 150.38					110436.00
				11 5132368.00	
				12 78525.00	
Less 1.5% below					5053843.00
12% cost					606461.00
1% L.C. 100					50538.00
1.5%					15697.00
					5726539.00
Less 10% out 11					2230342.00
					3496197.00

Continuation

5.10.10/13/122